
Division four

Date Home Pts Pts Away

October

Friday 02 October 2009 Wirral 7 0 Barrow A w/o

Friday 16 October 2009 Bolton B 0 10 Oldham F

Saturday 17 October 2009 Kendal A 7 3 Wirral A

November

Friday 06 November 2009 Wirral A 6 4 Bolton B P W L D Pts

Friday 13 November 2009 Barrow A 9 1 Wigan A Barrow A 6 4 1 1 42

Wednesday 18 November 2009 Oldham F 7 3 Wirral Oldham F 6 5 1 0 39

Kendal A 6 3 1 2 32

December Wirral 6 2 3 1 29

Friday 04 December 2009 Wigan A 2 8 Oldham F Wigan A 6 2 3 1 26

Friday 04 December 2009 Wirral 7 3 Wirral A Wirral A 6 2 4 0 23

Friday 11 December 2009 Bolton B 1 9 Kendal A Bolton B 6 0 5 1 12

January

Friday 08 January 2010 Wirral A 7 3 Wigan A

Saturday 16 January 2010 Kendal A 6 4 Wirral

Wednesday 27 January 2010 Oldham F 1 9 Barrow A

February

Friday 05 February 2010 Wigan A 5 5 Kendal A

Friday 05 February 2010 Wirral 5 5 Bolton B

Friday 12 February 2010 Barrow A 9 1 Wirral A

  

March

Friday 05 March 2010 Wirral A 3 7 Oldham F

Saturday 13 March 2010 Kendal A 5 5 Barrow A

Friday 19 March 2010 Bolton B 2 8 Wigan A

April

Friday 16 April 2010 Barrow A 10 0 Bolton B

Friday 16 April 2010 Wigan A 7 3 Wirral

Wednesday 21 April 2010 Oldham F 6 0 Kendal A w/o


